## Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number:	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
20592		C2	4	1
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Den	ied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
				2/13/2020
8a. Applicant(s)  New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person IDAdd Seq#
GARY & BETH WILBUR 426 W COUNTY ROAD L LEOTI, KS 67861-6270		**UPD#	ATE OWNERSHIP	SEE DEED**
8b. Landowner(s)  New to system □	Person ID Add Seg#	8d. WUC New to sy	stem 🗌	Person ID Add Seq#
8a		8a	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Compl	y: <b>12/31/2020</b>	N & P Date to C	Comply: <u>12/31/2021</u>
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter	Seal   Check Valve	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube   ☑ Dri	ller Copy ⊠ H & E Letter
☐ Conservation Plan  Date Requir	ed: Da	te Approved:	Date to 0	Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		· .
			Date Prepared: <b>2/14/20</b> Date Entered:	<b>)20</b> Ву: <b>АМ</b> Ву:

File No.	20592	11. Cc	11. County: WH	¥	B	sin: L	ADDE	Basin: LADDER CREEK	Ä			Str	Stream:							Form	Formation Code: 211	9: 211	Special Use:
12. Poir	nts of Diversion														Ra	Rate and Quantity	Quan	tity					
MOD	MOD DEL PDIV															Auth	Authorized	-		Addi	Additional		
ENT L	Qualifier		S	_	œ	₽		ž	$\nearrow$		Comr	Comment (AKA Line)	YKA Lii	(әц	gp	Rate gpm/cfs		Quantity af/mgy	0)	Rate gpm/cfs	Quantity af/mgy		Overlap PD Files
DEL	62898																		a LT				
ENT	NE NE SW		23 1	175 3	37W		2	2110	288	80					00	870	`*	246		870	246	4.1	NONE
																					_		
																				, p3			-
																	الله					r	
13. Store	13. Storage: Rate	A -	岁		Quantity	ntity					ac/ft	Adc	Additional Rate	Rate			- 24		FN.	Addition	Additional Quantity	\ \ \ \ \	ac/ft
14. Limitation:		934	af/yr at					gpm (			5	s) whe	moo u	bined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	num¢	er(s)	5543	త	17984 (NO		CHANGE)	N. C.
Limit	Limitation:	10	af/yr at								ថ	s) whe	n com	bined	cfs) when combined with file number(s)	numk	er(s)						23
15. 5YR	15. 5YR Allocation: Allc	Allocation Type		Star	Start Year		- 1	5 YR	5 YR Amount			Amou	Amount Unit		Ba	Base Acres	es		Comment	nent			
16. Plac CHK	16. Place of Use CHK				Ž	NE¼			NW74	1,4			SW1/4				SE1/4		ř	Total 0	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
	PUSE S 1	T R ID		NE X	WN %	SW %	SE %	₽ ¼	WN %	SW %	SE %	NE %	WN %	SW %	SE %	NE N	WW %	WS.	SE *		- 1		
CHK 2	27100												m.			-				88		>	5543 & 17984
CHK 53430	3430	_							1			DEA.	- , 1		24			27/4		88		>	5543 & 17984
= 1	T				1 P		ē													1111			ir ir
					1.											ng)	116						
-				ьď		10		т.				Ja	1		-		J.H						
			- 4	P	nei ja	ga'						14.4				um C	H)7	5.11		. And		-4	
Base Acres:		Year:	Min	imum	Reas	onable	Minimum Reasonable Quantity:	ıtity:			П	F <sub>1</sub> s <sub>in</sub>				LZ'A	ra.						
Comments:	ıts:																						
												28				4	1	1					

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

February 14, 2020

GARY & BETH WILBUR 426 W COUNTY ROAD L LEOTI, KS 67861-6270

RE: Water Right, File No. 20592

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File No. 20,592 dated 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

GARY & BETH WILBUR 426 W COUNTY ROAD L LEOTI, KS 67861-6270

Pc:

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

tha		t, or if pl	ace of	use w														nd prop	sion is greate cosed point(s
						lo es	File No	o. 2059	92			agt to		(1				FEB	13 2020
											-		e (1999)				6	arden C	ity Field Office
1.	Applicat	ion is he	ereby r	nade f	or app	roval o	of the (	Chief E	ngine	er to cl	nange	the (ch	neck o	ne or b	ooth):		DIVIS	ION OF	WATER RESOUR
							lace o	of Use		$\boxtimes$	Point	of Div	ersion						
	under th	e water	right v	which is	s the s	ubject	of this	applio	cation i	n acco	ordanc	e with	the co	ndition	s desc	cribed	below.		
	The sou	rce of s	upply i	s:			Fround	lwater			Surfa	ce wat	ter						
2.	Name a	nd addr	ess of	Applic	ant: G	ARY \	NILBU	IR											
	426 W C											- Charle	21 (11)					- 16	MAGE II
	Phone N	THE PERSON	ACCOUNT RAIN	L. Sur		le life ou			Email	addre	ss:		P GOTTE					Y.	1-5
	Name a	nd addr	ess of	Water	Use C	orresp	onder	nt: SA											D. Hills T.
																			27.7
	Phone N								Email	addre	ss:	بانبو	و "الولادة						<del></del>
3.	The presently authorized place of use is:  Owner of Land NAME: SAME AS ABOVE																		
	Owner o							100					<u> </u>						
				ESS:													-	-	
	(If there is	s more th	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ıpplem	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		_cu/\([	Murk	III/A			-11-	JBGS-p-L
				NE	Ξ1/4			N\	N1/4			SV	N1/4	100	-01		E¼		TOTAL ACRES
Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AUNES
									47		- 14-		-			-		11 J	
_							UT								1	1		land of	
	10 / -	du chiacus		11/1/40	500,013	Photos Contraction	to ii	hf4 I	OTENA				US 19	Len L	مسيلا	استطا		and a	udali pel
4.	If this ap	f Land -	N/	AME:		-									ged to	):			
	(16.11			ESS:		16/11	and and						-						
	(If there is	s more tr	nan one	landov	vner, at	tach su	Ippieme	entai sr	ieets as	neces	sary.)	O COB	at Burn	71				11/5	اب عندلياه
					E1/4	14		T	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>			T	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>				E¼ T		TOTAL ACRES
_Se	ec. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	THE PARTY OF THE P
	11000			-50	Q1	0.01													
_															1000		LINE		
	Was his	1 8 2		d	r ii k	ining	1921	SU 15		74 H	4/4	My to		e ii d	ng A	198	We s		1000 S

For Office Use Only: Code

Receipt Date 2-13-20 Check # 13893

	NE	Quar	ter of the	NE	Qu	arter of th	e	SW		Quarte
of Section	23	, To\	wnship	17S	Soi	uth, Rang	e	37V	V	(E/W
n <u>WH</u>										f section.
Authorized Rate _										
DWR use only:										
This point will no										
Proposed point										
One in the	NE	Quar	ter of the	NE	Qu	arter of th	e	SW		Quarte
of Section										
in <u>WH</u>										
Proposed Rate _										
This point is:	Additional	Well Geo	Center List	other water rigl	nts that wi	Il use this	point_	at Displi	STAN SE	Harris Hall
USA CERTAIN				ALC: NO.						
Presently author										
One in the										
of Section										
in <u>a chiaw su zotay</u>										of section.
Authorized Rate _										
(DWR use only:										
☐This point will no	ot be chang	ged This poi	nt will be chang	jed as follows:	No chan	ge, point b	etter de	scribed wi	th GPS a	s follows:
Proposed point	of diversi	on: (Complete	only if chan	ge is requeste	ed or if ex	isting po	oint is	better des	scribed	by GPS)
One in the		Quar	ter of the		Qu	arter of th	ne	354		Quarte
of Section		, To	wnship	100	So	uth, Rang	e	de il opi	post in	(E/W
in	The same	County, Kans	as,	feet North _		_ feet We	est of S	outheast	corner o	of section.
Proposed Rate _		Propos	sed Quantity_	BIND DE NOTE DE	Prop	osed well	depth (	feet)	4 4 7 74	EDOW !
This point is:										
						-				
The changes here				ns?						
/nlagge ha	c) LOSS O	<u>F PRODUCTIO</u>	N			100	North	100	200	200
(piease de specific	/			200	200				200	
(piease de specific	·			300 E	200	100		100 	пппппп	300 TTG
(piease de specific				300	200 	— — —		— Jundinuh		300
If a well, is the tes			es 🗌 No			_ .hll	<u>=</u>	_ h	-	
If a well, is the tes	t hole log a	attached? 🛭 Y			200 	_ .hll	<u>=</u>	1 + 1	-	
	t hole log a	attached? 🛭 Y				_ .hll	<u>=</u>	_ h	-	
If a well, is the tes	t hole log a	attached? 🛭 Y				_ .hll	<u>=</u>	_ h	-	
If a well, is the tes The change(s) (wa UPON APPROVA	t hole log a as)(will be) L	attached? 🛭 Y		200		_ .hll	<u>=</u>	_ h	-	200
If a well, is the tes	t hole log a as)(will be) L	attached? 🛭 Y		200	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""				_ +   - +	200
If a well, is the tes The change(s) (wa UPON APPROVA	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w	attached? X Y completed by?		200	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""			_ h	_ +   - +	200
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of divel (a) What are you	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w	attached? X Y completed by?		200	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		***		_ +   - +	200
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA  If the point of diver  (a) What are you  PLUG/CAP	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to d	attached? X Y completed by?  vell:  o with the old w	rell?	200 100 West 0	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		***		_ +   - +	200 
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of divel (a) What are you PLUG/CAP	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to d	attached? X Y completed by?  vell:  o with the old w	rell?	200	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""				_ +   - +	200
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of divel (a) What are you	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to d	attached? X Y completed by?  vell:  o with the old w	rell?	200 100 West 0	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		***		_ +   - +	200 
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of diver (a) What are you PLUG/CAP (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to de s be done? agement D	attached? \( \sum \) Y completed by?  vell: o with the old w  UPON COMPL  District recomme	rell?	200 100 West 0	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		***		_ +   - +	200 
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of diver (a) What are you PLUG/CAP (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to do s be done?	attached? \( \sum \) Y completed by?  vell: o with the old w  UPON COMPL  District recomme	rell?	200 100 West 0	""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		***		_ +   - +	200 
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA  If the point of diver  (a) What are you  PLUG/CAP  (b) When will this  Groundwater Mana	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to de s be done? agement D /es 🔲 N	attached? \( \sum \) Y completed by?  vell: o with the old w  UPON COMPL  District recomme	rell?	200 100 West 0 1			***		_ +   - +	200 
If a well, is the test The change(s) (was UPON APPROVA If the point of diver (a) What are you PLUG/CAP (b) When will this Groundwater Mana	t hole log a as)(will be) L rsion is a w going to de s be done? agement D /es 🔲 N	attached? \( \sum \) Y completed by?  vell: o with the old w  UPON COMPL  District recomme	rell?	200 100 West 0	-		***	+	_ +   - +	200 

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines.

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is	300 or fewer feet from	n the existing poi	nt of diversion, complete t	he following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners		rized place(s) of u		
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of affected if this application is approved as red	the currently authorize	zed place(s) of us	se identified in this applic	ation be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiou ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners	sly, will there be subs must sign this applica	tantial damage to	property, public health or	safety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in or a change in place of use, the application must be agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	signed by all owners of	groundwater char of the currently au	ge in point of diversion gr thorized place of use, or t	reater than 300 feet their duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon rage and the owner, the spouse of the owner, their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) contained in this application are true, correct	or a duly authoriz to which this appl	ed agent of the	owner(s) to make th	is application on
Dated at Sarden Citus	, Kansas, this _	13" day of	Achanana	. 20 20 .
Les Caliels		Managaran da Managaran da Managaran da Managaran Managaran Managaran da Managaran d	January 1	
(Owner)	a hahikarus - 1	I as he had	(Spouse)	(10.2686)301 3
(Please Print)	The voint	Table A section	(Please Print)	100 100 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120
(Owner)	at the Property same	thatfar heatings	(Spouse)	fakrot od <u>a 18</u> .
(Please Print)	ev.		(Please Print)	and the state of
(Owner)		Lyclus It appropri	(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		Holling Kan	(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of Linney  SS			( rease / fill)	a th
I hereby certify that the foregoing application of		presence and	sworn to before me	this day
My Commission Expires  JULIE JONE My Appointment I  December 15, 2	Expires -	Julie	Notary Public	etala 1, on wheels
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; the appropriate fee must be paid.	<ol> <li>To be complete, all of signatures of all the app</li> </ol>	the applicable porti ropriate owners' mu	ons of the application form n est be affixed to the application	nust be completed with on and notarized; and
Each application to change the place of use or the poi	FEE SCHEDUL		be accompanied by the a	pplication fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to:	Kansas Departmen	t of Agriculture		
<ul><li>(1) Application to change a point of diversion</li><li>(2) Application to change a point of diversion</li><li>(3) Application to change the place of use</li></ul>	more than 300 feet.			\$200
JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires		JULIE JONES Appointment Expires		
Document 15, 2022		December 15, 2022		
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3		Fi	ile No. <u> </u>

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception per conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 20592 A change application was received on February 3, 2020 requesting that the place of us diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a <u>So</u> radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \quad Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than \_ feet from the previously Applicable \( \square\) Not Applicable authorized point(s) of diversion. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Applicable ☐ Not Applicable K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20 \_\_\_\_, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 . , or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable **Applicable** ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. ☒ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No. 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within **15 days** of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with **Kansas Department of Agriculture**, Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of \_ \( \delta \) Acknowledged before me Signature: JULIE JONES JULIE JONES My Appointment Expires My Appointment Expires My commission expires December 15, 2022 (No Papember 15, 2022

Page 4

File No.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)

#### **TEST LOG**

### Woofter Pump & Well, Inc.

NAME:	Gary Wilbur
DATE:	2/12/2020
TEST #	1
LEGAL.	SW 1/4 23-17-37

1024 Oak, P.O. Box 689 Hoxie, Kansas 67740

Ph (785)-675-3991, Fax (785)-675-3990

E-Mail woofpw@ruraltel.net

N 38 33.594 W 101 22.714

Total Depth: 220

0	2	surface
2	12	loess
12	27	fine sand
27	91	caliche & clay w/ sand lenses
91	117	fine & med sand w/ clay & caliche lenses
117	124	clay & caliche w/ samd lenses
124	158	fine to some med sand w/ caliche lenses
158	189	fine sand w/ caliche lenses
189	210	fine & med sand & small gravel
210	220	yellow ochre/ black shale